# OP \$215.00 4609535

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Placeable, LLC		05/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ignite Local Search Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	401 Congress Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 2650
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4609535	NAVIGATINGLOCAL
Registration Number:	4640060	PLACEABLE PASS
Registration Number:	4627896	PLACEABLE PAGES
Registration Number:	4820911	PLACEABLE WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	4545213	PLACEABLE
Registration Number:	4707839	P
Registration Number:	4707838	NATLO
Serial Number:	86354117	NATLO INDEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5122874866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5126567960

**Email:** brian.spross@jonesspross.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Spross

**Address Line 1:** 1605 Lakecliff Hills Ln

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Spross
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Spross/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Placeable, LLC Cert of Conversion (DE LLC to Ignite Local Search Solutions, Inc.) 20170503 (file-stamped)#page1.tif

source=Placeable, LLC Cert of Conversion (DE LLC to Ignite Local Search Solutions, Inc.) 20170503 (file-stamped)#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PLACEABLE,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLACEABLE,

LLC" TO "IGNITE LOCAL SEARCH SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5172431 8100V SR# 20173058808

D

Date: 05-03-17

Authentication: 202482380

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:31 PM 05/03/2017
FILED 05:31 PM 05/03/2017
SR 20173058808 - File Number 5172431

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is June 19, 2012.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Placeable, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Ignite Local Search Solutions, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, A.D. 2017.

**RECORDED: 12/08/2017** 

Ву:	a st.	
Name:_	Andrew S. Price	
Title:	CFO	